SHIRE OF BROOME
2022 - 2023 Fees and Charges Schedule

Fee

2021/22
Fee
excl.
GST

2021/22
Fee
incl.

GST

2022/23
Fee
excl.
GST

2022/23
Fee
incl.

GST

12 - TRANSPORT

12.122 - CARPARK CONSTRUCTION

CARPARKING CONTRIBUTIONS

Where Council accepts cash-in-lieu of parking on-site, the developer shall pay per bay for the construction costs of a car
bay. Per bay cost plus land costs where appropriate.

$6,579.49 / bay plus land costs where
appropriate

$6,579.49 / bay plus land costs where
appropriate

$6,750.56

$6,750.56

12.123 - FOOTPATH CONSTRUCTION

Footpath Contributions

Footpath (2 metres wide on one side) - per metre

$216.00

$216.00

$221.62

$221.62

12.126 - CROSSOVERS & GENERAL EXPENSES

REIMBURSEMENTS

Crossovers Rebate Paid

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,026.00

$1,026.00

DEPOSITS

A refundable deposit is also required from the Contractor or owner for transportation of any dwelling, other building or
oversize loads on Shire roads. Only designated routes will be approved with conditions applied for damage to Shire
property. The bond will cover any damage to road signs, trees or other Shire property which may be caused during
transportation (To Trust)

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

12.130 - PARKING CONTROL & MANAGEMENT

PARKING FINES

Parking Fines

See Infringement

See Infringement

See Infringement

See Infringement
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