Fee	2021/22 Fee excl. GST	2021/22 Fee incl. GST	2022/23 Fee excl. GST	2022/23 Fee incl. GST
12 - TRANSPORT				
12.122 - CARPARK CONSTRUCTION				
CARPARKING CONTRIBUTIONS				
Where Council accepts cash-in-lieu of parking on-site, the developer shall pay per bay for the construction costs of a car bay. Per bay cost plus land costs where appropriate.	\$6,579.49 / bay plus land costs where appropriate	\$6,579.49 / bay plus land costs where appropriate	\$6,750.56	\$6,750.56
12.123 - FOOTPATH CONSTRUCTION				
Footpath Contributions				
Footpath (2 metres wide on one side) - per metre	\$216.00	\$216.00	\$221.62	\$221.62
12.126 - CROSSOVERS & GENERAL EXPENSES				
REIMBURSEMENTS				
Crossovers Rebate Paid	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,026.00	\$1,026.00
DEPOSITS				
A refundable deposit is also required from the Contractor or owner for transportation of any dwelling, other building or oversize loads on Shire roads. Only designated routes will be approved with conditions applied for damage to Shire property. The bond will cover any damage to road signs, trees or other Shire property which may be caused during transportation (To Trust)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
12.130 - PARKING CONTROL & MANAGEMENT				
PARKING FINES				
Parking Fines	See Infringement	See Infringement	See Infringement	See Infringement